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Date: L//; Y /; g/ 
L.D. 1884 

(Filing No. H-7fy') 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

128TH LEGISLATURE 

SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "f) l> to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "N' to S.P. 719, 
L.D. 1884> Bill, "An Act To Create a Community Protection Order To Allow Courts To 
Prevent High-risk Individuals from Possessing Firearms" 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of Part C and inse1ting the following: 

'PARTC 

Sec. C-1. Entry of court orders. Until a case management system for the 
judicial branch is fully operational> any orders issued by a court pursuant to this Act must 
be forwarded on the same business day by e-mail to the Department of Public Safety for 
entry into the electronic records management system maintained by the department. 

PARTD 

Sec. D-1. Appropriati.ons and allocations. The following appropriations and 
allocations are made. 

PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF 

State Police 0291 

Initiative: Provides funding for one-time programming costs to develop and create the 
. electronic records management system. 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 
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2017-18 
$0 

$0 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 

2018-19 
$273,000 

$273,000 
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HOUSE AMENDMENT" A-" to COMMITTEEAMENDMENT"A" to S.P. 719,L.D. 1884 

HIGHWAY FUND 
All Other 

HIGHWAY FUND TOTAL 

SUMMARY 

2017-18 
$0 

$0 

2018-19 
$147,000 

$147,000 

This amendment requires any orders issued by a court pursuant to the requirements of 
this legislation to be forwarded on the same business day by e-mail to the Department of 
Public Safety for entry into the electronic records management system maintained by the 
depmiment. This requirement expires once a case management system for the judicial 
branch is fully operational. 

This amendment also provides fimding to the Department of Public Safety for this 
entry of the orders. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

(See attached) 

~ SPONSOREDB<~ :;27---~ 
(Representative MOONEN) 

TOWN: Portland 
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Approved: 04/18/18 frac: 

128th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1884 LR 2943(05) 

An Act To Create a Community Protection Order To Allow Courts To Prevent High-risk Individuals 
from Possessing Firearms 

Fiscal Note for House Amendment ;411 to Committee Amendment " " 
Sponsor: Rep. Moonen of Portland 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Highway Fund 

Appropriations/ Allocations 
General Fund 

Highway Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2017-18 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

FY 2018-19 

($8,000) 
$147,000 

($8,000) 

$147,000 

Projections 
FY 2019-20 

($13,000) 

($7,320) 

($13,000) 

($7,320) 

Projections 
FY 2020-21 

$13,000 

$6,936 

$13,000 

$6,936 

The amendment eliminates the need for a one-time appropriation of $281,000 in fiscal year 2018-19 for the Judicial 
Department for programming and related information technology costs for changes to the department's case 
management system. 

The amendment adds a General Fund appropriation and a Highway Fund allocation of $273,000 and $147,000, 
respectively, in fiscal year 2018-19 to the Department of Public Safety for one-time programming costs to develop and 
create an electronic records management system. 
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